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ISD/ACAD/CIR/012/(PR)/2023 30/04/2023
CIRCULAR
(KG I'to Class V)

Dear Parents,

Greetings of the day!
The following are the school activities proposed for the month of May, 2023.
Monday, 01 May 2023: May Day Assembly by class V D.

Thursday, 04 May 2023: Parenting Session by the School Counsellor for KG to class II between 7:00
p.m - 8:00 p.m in the Senior School Auditorium.

Sunday, 07 May 2023: Language Day for classes VI to XII.

Wednesday, 10 May 2023: Mother’s Day Assembly by class IT A and Activity for class I.
Badminton Finals for class V.

Thursday, 11 May 2023: Parenting Session by the School Counsellor for classes III to V between 7:00
p.m - 8:00 p.m in the Senior School auditorium.

Sunday, 14 May 2023: Mother’s Day Celebrations, Paper Crushing & Rolling Activity and Red Colour
Day will be observed for KG.

Monday, 15 May 2023: Mother’s Day Assembly by class IV E and Activity for classes IIT and V.
Wednesday, 17 May 2023: Painting Activity and Yellow Colour Day will be observed for KG.
Thursday, 18 May 2023: General Quiz for class V.

Sunday, 21 May 2023: Table Tennis Finals for class V.

Tuesday, 23 May 2023: Periodic Test-1 begins for classes III to V.

Wednesday, 24 May 2023: Eid Celebration for KG.

Saturday, 27 May 2023: SMC-Parents Open Day. Parents having any suggestions/relevant matters to
be discussed can meet SMC between 9:00 a.m.to 11:00 a.m. on a one-to-one basis at the Senior School
Library.

Monday, 29 May 2023: Periodic Test-1 ends and Club Activity for classes III to V.
Wednesday, 31 May 2023: Club Activity for classes I and II.
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ACTIVITIES

e Promoting the spirit of oneness - the true essence of the holy month of Ramadan, Indian School
Darsait organized an Iftar Get-together at the Senior School Auditorium on 10" April 2023.
It was a very special evening hosted by the SMC to bring together people from various
communities. The occasion was graced by the benign presence of Hamed Bin Saud Al-Hasani
(Sheikh Darsait), Hashil Bin Habib Al-Hasani, Mohamed Bin Salim Al-Hasani, Ahmed Bin
Mohammed Al- Hasani, Dr.Sivakumar Manickam Chairman, BOD, other distinguished
Members of BOD, Members of School Management Committee, Principals from various
Indian Schools as well as Mr. Amar Srivastava, Principal ISD, Administrators, Omani staff of
the School along with their families, all teaching and non-teaching staff and members of the
local community.

o 12 teachers participated in the Embassy of India’s Annual Ramadan Blood Donation Drive

on 16™ April 2023 organized in association with the Health Ministry of Sultanate of Oman.
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